

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.189 OF 2008

M/s.Gold Coin Builders

...Plaintiff

VS

Dr.D.H.Dave and Ors.

...Defendants

.....

Ms.Savani i/b M/s.Khaitan and Co. for the Plaintiff

Mr.Subhradep Banerjee i/b M/s.Bhagwati and Co.for the defendant
nos.1 to 4

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 3, 2014

PC. :

1 The learned counsel for the plaintiff states that there is a Chamber Summons taken out by the plaintiff for amendment of the plaint and that Chamber Summons will have to be heard first before the issues are framed in the suit.

2 Place this suit along with Chamber Summons (L) No.1332 of 2014 on 19th September, 2014.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)