

Yugandhara Patil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 189 OF 2008
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 189 OF 2008**

M/s Gold Coin Builders Plaintiff

V/s.
Zarna Vinay Shah and Ors. Defendants

Mr. V.S. Shriyan, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Sana Khan i/b Bhagwati and Co. for defendant Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2020

P.C. :

1. In the order dated 18th November 2019, this Court had noted that the learned counsel for defendant No. 1 had submitted that the newly added defendant No. 1 desires to file written statement. Accordingly, time was granted to file written statement of the newly added defendant No.1.

2. The learned counsel Ms. Sana Khan now makes a statement that she has no instructions to appear on behalf of the newly added

defendant No. 1 Mrs. Zarna Vinay Shah. Hence, issue Writ of Summons to newly added defendant No.1 Mrs. Zarna Vinay Shah returnable on 24th February 2020.

3. Stand over to 24th February 2020.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)