

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 189 OF 2008

M/s. Gold Coin Builders ... Plaintiff
vs.
Zarna Vinay Shah ... Defendant

**WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 189 OF 2008**

Dr. D. H. Dave and 3 Ors. ... Plaintiffs
vs.
Gold Coin Builders ... Defendants

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w. Mr. Manish Doshi i/b., M/s. Vimadalal & Co. – Advocate
for Witness.

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w. Ms. Nishi Doshi i/b. Mr. Vishal Shriyan for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Shilpan Gaonkar i/b. M/s. Bhagwati & Co. for Defendant nos. 2 to 4(c)

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 21st OCTOBER, 2021

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 1st April, 2021 witness summons was issued to the witness on 11th October, 2021. The witness Mr. Pinakin Desai is present today and produced the original envelope said to be containing two

Memoranda of Understanding both dated 29th December, 2004 and original Minutes of meeting dated 25th March, 2008.

2. The envelope and the original minutes shall be kept in the safe custody of the Prothonotary and Senior Master.

3. List on 16th November, 2021 for further directions.

(A. K. MENON, J.)