

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.189 OF 2008

Gold Coin Builders

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Zarna Vinay Shah and Ors.

.. Defendants

**ALONG WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.11 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.189 OF 2008**

Dr. D.H. Dave and Ors.

.. Plaintiff to CC

Vs.

Gold Coin Builders

.. Defendant to CC

Mr. Sachin Mandlik, with Ms. Nishi Doshi, i/by Mr. Vishal Shriyan, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shilpan Gaonkar, i/by Ms. Bhagwati Triwedi, for Defendant Nos.4(b) and 4(c).

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 16TH NOVEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :

1. On 21st October 2021, this court directed the witness then present to deposit the original documents, which were left with him in escrow, with the Prothonotary and Senior Master. I am told that has been done. Matter is listed for further directions today. Both the learned counsel seek copies of these documents.

2. Accordingly, the Prothonotary and Senior Master is directed to provide photocopies of pages of the documents comprised in the sealed envelope, which is in his custody. Let this be done within one week from today. The Prothonotary and Senior Master shall permit the parties to take inspection of the original documents after providing copies thereof.

3. List the Suit on 29th November 2021 “for directions”.

(A.K. MENON, J.)