

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUTT NO. 189 OF 2008

M/s. Gold Coin Builders .. Applicant/Plaintiff

v/s.

Zarna Vinay Shah .. Defendants

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2019

IN

SUTT NO. 189 OF 2008

Dr. D.H.Dave and Ors. .. Plaintiff to CC

v/s.

Gold Coin Builders .. Defendant to CC

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w Nishi Doshi i/b Vishal Shriyan for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shilpan Gaonkar i/b Bhagwati Triwedi for the defendant Nos.4(b) and 4(c).

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 29TH NOVEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :

1. Parties are yet to take inspection in terms of order dated 16th November, 2021. Mr. Mandlik and Mr. Gaonkar have decided to take inspection on 2nd December, 2021.
2. Inspection shall be given at 4.00 p.m. on 2nd December, 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)