

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 189 OF 2008

M/s Gold Coin Builders ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Zarna Vinay Shah ....DEFENDANT

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2019

In

SUITS 189 OF 2008

Dr.d.h. Dave And 3 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Gold Coin Builders ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w Sayali Phansikar i/by Mandlik and  
Partners for Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 20th September, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 04/10/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any  
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**