

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 129 OF 2024

M/s Gold Coin BuildersPETITIONER

V/S

Zarna Vinay ShahRESPONDENT

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2019

In

Commercial Suit 129 OF 2024

Dr.d.h. Dave And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Gold Coin BuildersRESPONDENT

Ms. Yogi Joshi, for Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 17th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff , stand over to
19/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)