

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.129 OF 2024

M/s. Gold Coin Builders ...Plaintiffs

Versus

1(a). Zarna Vinay Shah & Ors., ...Defendants

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO.11 OF 2019

1(a). Zarna Vinay Shah & Ors., ...Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Gold Coin Builders ...Defendants

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w Ms. Aditi Tamhankar i/b Mandlik and Partners for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Akshay Doctor i/b. Mr. Mudit Gupta for Defendant No.1(a).

Mr. Shilpan Gaonkar i/b Ms. Bhagwati Trivedi for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4(a) to 4(c).

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATED : 18TH JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date:
2025.07.18
18:20:38 +0530

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 4(a) to 4(c) has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit of

Evidence which was attempted to be filed on 16th July, 2025, but since it was beyond the prescribed time, it was not accepted.

2. In view thereof, extension of time is granted.
3. The Affidavit of Evidence of Defendant shall be filed by 21st July, 2025.
4. The Suit shall be placed for marking of documents on 1st August, 2025 at 3.00 p.m.
5. The Interim Application (L) No.22116 of 2025 filed by Defendant No.1(a) shall also be placed on the next date.
6. In the event, the Plaintiff is desirous of filing Reply, the same shall be filed, within a period of one week from today.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]