



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.129 OF 2024

M/s. Gold Coin Builders ...Plaintiff

Versus

1(a). Zarna Vinay Shah & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.11 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.129 OF 2024

1(a). Zarna Vinay Shah & Ors. ...Plaintiffs/
Org. Defendants

Versus

M/s. Gold Coin Builders ...Defendant/
Org. Plaintiff

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w Ms. Aditi Tamhankar & Ms. Shravani
Deshmukh i/by Mandlik & Partners for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Mudit Gupta a/w Mr. Akshay Doctor for Defendant No.1(a).

Mr. Dinesh Purandare a/w Mr. Shilpan Gaonkar & Ms. Bhagwati Trivedi
for Defendant No. 2, 3, 4(a) to 4(c).

Mr. Hemchand Gala, Representative of Plaintiff present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 9 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. List this matter on 15 October 2025 (FOB).

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]