

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.10.15
15:13:16 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.129 OF 2024**

M/s. Gold Coin Builders

... Plaintiff

Versus

Zarna Vinay Shah

... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4652 OF 2025
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.11 OF 2019**

**Mr Sachin Mandlik a/w Ms. Aditi Tamhankar i/by Mandlik &
Partners for the plaintiff.**

**Mr. Dinesh Purandare a/w Mr. Shilpan Gaonkar and Ms.
Bhagwati Trivedi for respondent no.2, 3, 4A to 4C.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 15 October 2025

PC:-

1. In the order dated 9 October 2025, the plaintiff was directed to delete the name of defendant no.1(a) in paragraph 5. Reverification for such deletion is dispensed with.
2. List this matter on 7 November 2025 under the caption of 'Directions.'

(Jitendra Jain, J)