

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUTT NO. 129 OF 2024

M/S Gold Coin Builders

...Plaintiff

Versus

Zarna Vinay Shah & Ors

...Respondents/
Defendants

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO. 129 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4652 OF 2025
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO. 129 OF 2024

Mr. Sachin Mandlik, a/w Aditi Tamhankar, i/b Mandlik & Partners, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Dinesh Purandare, a/w Shilpan Gaonkar, Bhagwati Trivedi, for Defendant Nos.2, 3 4A to 4C.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 7, 2025

ORDER :

1. Amendments sought in the nature of deleting the name of Defendant No.1(a) that was allowed on October 15, 2025 are yet to be

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2025.11.10
13:08:12
+0530

Ashwini Vallakati

carried out. Liberty to do so within a period of two weeks from the date of upload of this order. Reverification has already been dispensed with.

2. List for marking of documents on ***December 3, 2025***.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]